

Ref. No. HEnEx: 1064/07.06.2024

### **CEO's DECISION**

### **NUMBER 14/2024**

# **«Fees and Charges for Certification seminars»**

#### THE HELLENIC ENERGY EXCHANGE S.A.

#### **DECIDES AS FOLLOWS**

### **Article 1. Object – Application Scope**

- 1. The object of this Decision is to determine the fees for the acquisition of certification to participate in HEnEx Markets and the corresponding certification seminars, based on the Trading Rulebook, the Financial Energy Market Rulebook (Derivatives Market) and the Natural Gas Trading Rulebook.
- 2. The terms of this Decision have the same meaning as those given the Day-Ahead and Intra-Day Trading Rulebook, the Financial Energy Market Rulebook (Derivatives Market) and the Natural Gas Trading Rulebook.

# Article 2. HEnEx Certification fees and Certification seminars charges

HEnEx' Certification fees and Certification seminars charges are defined as follows:



Category of Service	Charge per application (based on scheduled plan <sup>1</sup> )	Charge per application on Request (out of scheduled plan <sup>1</sup> )
Energy Traders Certification		
- Energy Trader Certificate for Day-Ahead & Intra-Day Market (ETC <sub>E</sub> )		i e
- Energy Derivatives Trader Certificate for the Derivatives Market (ETC <sub>D</sub> )	210€	260€
<ul> <li>Energy Trader Certificate for the Natural Gas</li> <li>Trading Platform – Gas (ETC<sub>G</sub>)</li> </ul>		
Energy Traders Training Seminars		
Option (A): Training material for:  - HEnEx Day-Ahead & Intra-Day Market  - HEnEx Derivatives Market  - HEnEx Natural Gas Trading Platform	-	230€ + VAT
Option (B): Training material, application demo and participants questions resolve (Q&A session) for:  - HENEX Day-Ahead & Intra-Day Market  - HENEX Derivatives Market  - HENEX Natural Gas Trading Platform	-	320€ + VAT
Option (C): Training material, live presentation of training material, application demo and participants questions resolve (Q&A session) for:  - HENEX Day-Ahead & Intra-Day Market - HENEX Derivatives Market - HENEX Natural Gas Trading Platform	320€ + VAT	410€ + VAT

 $<sup>^1\, {\</sup>rm https://www.enexgroup.gr/web/guest/training}$ 



# Article 3. Entry into Force - Temporal Application Scope - Publication

- 1. This Decision shall apply from 01/07/2024 and fully substitutes, from the start time of application, the previous HEnEx CEO's Decision Number 37/2023, titled: "Fees and Charges for Certification seminars".
- 2. For the time period since 30/06/2024 (included) the fees provided in the referred paragraph 1 of this Article HEnEx CEO's 37/2023 Decision, apply.
- 3. This decision is to be posted on HEnEx website www.enexgroup.gr.

**Alexandros Papageorgiou** 

CEO